Fort Lewis (13-9,7-9 RMAC) -vs- Colo. Christian (3-19,3-13 RMAC)
02/07/20 at CCU Event Center, Lakewood, CO

Date: 02/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g Ll Fort Lewis 40 47 87
Site: CCU Event Center, Lakewood, CO Colo. Christian 45 47 92
Referees: Kenneth Wilson, Cody Fullmer, Warren Smith
Fort Lewis 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Farris,Riley * 28 12-21 4-7 3-4 1-7 8 3 1 4 0 1 31
03 Hokanson,Logan * 33 4-9 2-3 3-6 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 0 13
10  Wittman,Will * 34 2-5 1-3 3-5 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 8
05 Garrick,Danny * 33 1-7 1-5 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 0 5
20 Seng,Corey * 20 2-6 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
22 Kot,Akuel 26 3-5 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 0 11
33 Boatwright,Brenden 9 25 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
13  Garbrah,Junior 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
32 La Rose,Brendan 8 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0] 0 3
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-62 10-21 19-25 9-25 34 12 12 11 (o] 3 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 5-10 50.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 5-11 45.45% 10-12 83.33 %
Total 29-62 46.8 % 10-21 47.6 % 19-25 76.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O
Colo. Christian 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Hoffman,Spencer * 18 6-10 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 0 14
20 Engesser,Justin * 36 5-7 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 3 5 1 0 1 13
04  Hornick,Jake * 32 4-9 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 0 12
01 Cantwell,Aidan * 32 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 3 2 0 0 0 11
02 Dickerson,Jeremiah * 19 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 [¢] 1 3
10 Huun,Collin 29 8-11 5-7 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 24
23 Martin,Luke 21 5-8 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 13
13  Oliver,Elijah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 2
11  Frugoli,Kolton 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Michael,Jadyn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-58 9-14 15-20 2-27 29 22 16 10 (o] 3 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-8 75.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 3-6 50.00 % 12-16  75.00 %
Total 34-58 58.6 % 9-14 64.3 % 15-20 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 39

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Fort Lewis

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian

GOOD LAYUP by WITTMAN,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by WITTMAN,WILL

MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by SENG,COREY
MISS LAYUP by SENG,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITTMAN,WILL
MISS JUMPER by HOKANSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by SENG,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY
GOOD JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY
FOUL by FARRIS,RILEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FARRIS,RILEY
SUB IN by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

GOOD DUNK by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by SENG,COREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARRICK,DANNY

SUB OUT by WITTMAN,WILL
SUB OUT by SENG,COREY
SUB IN by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

GOOD LAYUP by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

19:48
19:28
19:18
19:08
18:54

18:49

18:21
18:04

17:38

17:21

17:15
16:55
16:47
16:25
16:12
15:58
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:25

15:02

14:44
14:36
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
14:10
13:58
13:44
13:29
13:16
12:59
12:49
12:49
12:49

2-0

2-2

4-2
4-4

7-4
7-6

-7
7-8
9-8

9-11

9-13

9-15

11-15
11-17

11-19

V2

V2

V3
Vi

H1
Vi

H2

H4

H 6

H 4
H6

H8

MISS 3PTR by CANTWELL,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by HORNICK,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by HORNICK,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORNICK,JAKE

GOOD FT by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
ASSIST by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORNICK,JAKE

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by HUUN,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORNICK,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by HORNICK,JAKE
FOUL by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE



SUB OUT by GARRICK,DANNY 12:49

SUB IN by FARRIS,RILEY 12:49
12:49 SUB OUT by CANTWELL,AIDAN
12:49 SUB IN by OLIVER,ELIJAH
12:41 FOUL by MARTIN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ELIJAH
12:20 11-22 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN
-- ASSIST by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:19
TURNOVER by FARRIS,RILEY 12:05
SUB OUT by GARBRAH,JUNIOR 12:05
SUB IN by WITTMAN,WILL 12:05

11:45 11-25 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN
-- ASSIST by HORNICK,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by HOKANSON,LOGAN 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNICK,JAKE
11:11 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN
-- ASSIST by HORNICK,JAKE

10:59 FOUL by MARTIN,LUKE
GOOD FT by FARRIS,RILEY 10:59 12-28 H 16
10:59 SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
10:59 SUB IN by MICHAEL,JADYN
SUB OUT by HOKANSON,LOGAN 10:59
SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN 10:59
SUB IN by GARRICK,DANNY 10:59
SUB IN by LA ROSE,BRENDAN 10:59
MISS FT by FARRIS,RILEY 10:58
REBOUND OFF by WITTMAN,WILL --
10:56 FOUL by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WITTMAN,WILL 10:56 13-28 H 15
GOOD FT by WITTMAN,WILL 10:56 14-28 H 14
10:42 MISS JUMPER by HORNICK,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WITTMAN,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 10:32 16-28 H 12
ASSIST by WITTMAN,WILL --
10:17 MISS JUMPER by MICHAEL,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by KOT,AKUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WITTMAN,WILL (fastbreak) 10:12 19-28 H9
ASSIST by KOT,AKUEL --

10:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:48 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
09:34 SUB OUT by HORNICK,JAKE
09:34 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,JADYN
09:34 SUB IN by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
09:34 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by WITTMAN,WILL 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
09:08 TURNOVER by OLIVER,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 08:58 21-31 H 10

ASSIST by WITTMAN,WILL --
08:37 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HUUN,COLLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LA ROSE,BRENDAN 08:21

REBOUND OFF by FARRIS,RILEY --

GOOD LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 08:16 23-33 H 10

07:58 TURNOVER by OLIVER,ELIJAH

STEAL by FARRIS,RILEY 07:58

TURNOVER by FARRIS,RILEY 07:51

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL 07:51

SUB OUT by LA ROSE,BRENDAN 07:51



SUB IN by HOKANSON,LOGAN 07:51
SUB IN by SENG,COREY 07:51
07:35 MISS LAYUP by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY -
MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 07:16
- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,ELIJAH
07:08 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GARRICK,DANNY 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
06:31 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by SENG,COREY --
06:20 FOUL by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
GOOD FT by FARRIS,RILEY 06:20 24-35 H11
06:20 SUB OUT by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
06:20 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
06:20 SUB IN by CANTWELL,AIDAN
06:20 SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE
GOOD FT by FARRIS,RILEY 06:20 25-35 H 10
06:12 25-38 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN
FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:08
06:08 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by HUUN,COLLIN
06:08 MISS FT by HUUN,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by FARRIS,RILEY 05:58
05:58 STEAL by OLIVER,ELIJAH
05:52 TURNOVER by HUUN,COLLIN
05:52 SUB OUT by HUUN,COLLIN
05:52 SUB IN by HORNICK,JAKE
05:38 FOUL by HORNICK,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY 05:36
REBOUND OFF by SENG,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY 05:28 28-39 H11
ASSIST by GARRICK,DANNY --
05:11 TURNOVER by OLIVER,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by FARRIS,RILEY 05:11
SUB IN by LA ROSE,BRENDAN 05:11
05:02 FOUL by CANTWELL,AIDAN
MISS FT by WITTMAN,WILL 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,AIDAN
04:59 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LA ROSE,BRENDAN --
04:50 FOUL by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:50 SUB OUT by OLIVER,ELIJAH
04:50 SUB IN by HUUN,COLLIN
GOOD FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN 04:50 29-39 H 10
SUB OUT by SENG,COREY 04:50
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL 04:50
04:25 FOUL by HORNICK,JAKE
04:25 TURNOVER by HORNICK,JAKE
FOUL by KOT,AKUEL 04:14
TURNOVER by KOT,AKUEL 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by HORNICK,JAKE
04:14 SUB IN by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
04:00 29-41 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HUUN,COLLIN
03:53 FOUL by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by LA ROSE,BRENDAN 03:53
SUB IN by FARRIS,RILEY 03:53
GOOD FT by KOT,AKUEL (fastbreak) 03:53 30-41 H11
GOOD FT by KOT,AKUEL (fastbreak) 03:53 31-41 H10

03:22 TURNOVER by MARTIN,LUKE



MISS JUMPER by HOKANSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HUUN,COLLIN
02:52 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 02:35 33-43 H 10
02:18 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HUUN,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by HOKANSON,LOGAN 01:58 36-45 HO
01:32 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRICK,DANNY -
TURNOVER by KOT,AKUEL 01:18
01:18 STEAL by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
FOUL by KOT,AKUEL 01:18
01:18 SUB OUT by CANTWELL,AIDAN
01:18 SUB IN by FRUGOLI,KOLTON
SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL 01:18
SUB IN by SENG,COREY 01:18
00:49 MISS JUMPER by FRUGOLI,KOLTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
00:46 FOUL by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN(fastbreak) 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN (fastbreak) 00:46 37-45 HS8
00:19 MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY 00:08 40-45 H5
ASSIST by WITTMAN,WILL --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colo. Christian
20:00 SUB OUT by HUUN,COLLIN
20:00 SUB OUT by FRUGOLI,KOLTON
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by CANTWELL,AIDAN
20:00 SUB IN by HORNICK,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
19:45 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by GARRICK,DANNY -
TURNOVER by GARRICK,DANNY 19:41
19:36 MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
19:36 FOUL by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
19:36 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
19:36 SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 19:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
19:16 FOUL by HORNICK,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 19:11
- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LUKE
18:54 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY -
18:50 FOUL by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by HOKANSON,LOGAN(iIn the paint) 18:37

== REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LUKE
18:26 40-47 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,LUKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SENG,COREY 18:10 43-47 HA4
ASSIST by GARRICK,DANNY --
17:52 43-49 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CANTWELL,AIDAN(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint) 17:32 45-49 HA4
17:09 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,LUKE
== REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH



MISS 3PTR by GARRICK,DANNY

FOUL by SENG,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,LOGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SENG,COREY
SUB OUT by FARRIS,RILEY
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

SUB IN by LA ROSE,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by GARRICK,DANNY
GOOD FT by GARRICK,DANNY
FOUL by KOT,AKUEL

MISS LAYUP by HOKANSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOKANSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LA ROSE,BRENDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LA ROSE,BRENDAN
TURNOVER by WITTMAN,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LA ROSE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKANSON,LOGAN

SUB OUT by HOKANSON,LOGAN
SUB OUT by GARRICK,DANNY
SUB IN by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
SUB IN by SENG,COREY

GOOD FT by LA ROSE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by LA ROSE,BRENDAN
SUB IN by FARRIS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FARRIS,RILEY

45-50
47-50

47-52

48-52
49-52

49-53

49-54

49-56
51-56
51-59

51-61

53-61

53-63

53-65
55-65

56-65

56-67

58-67
58-70

H5
H3

H5

H 4
H3

H 4

H5

H7
H5
H8

H 10

H8

H 10

H12
H 10

H9

H11

H9
H12

TURNOVER by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,AIDAN
MISS FT by HORNICK,JAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HORNICK,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by HUUN,COLLIN

GOOD FT by MARTIN,LUKE
GOOD FT by MARTIN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HUUN,COLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN

STEAL by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HORNICK,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ENGESSER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORNICK,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CANTWELL,AIDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by HORNICK,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by HORNICK,JAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANTWELL,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by CANTWELL,AIDAN
ASSIST by MARTIN,LUKE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by GARBRAH,JUNIOR

GOOD LAYUP by GARBRAH,JUNIOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SENG,COREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by FARRIS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by KOT,AKUEL
GOOD JUMPER by KOT,AKUEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KOT,AKUEL

MISS LAYUP by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by SENG,COREY

SUB OUT by WITTMAN,WILL

SUB OUT by FARRIS,RILEY

SUB IN by HOKANSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARBRAH,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by SENG,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SENG,COREY

SUB IN by GARRICK,DANNY
GOOD 3PTR by GARRICK,DANNY
ASSIST by HOKANSON,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by KOT,AKUEL
GOOD JUMPER by HOKANSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOKANSON,LOGAN

SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN
SUB IN by FARRIS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by GARRICK,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by GARRICK,DANNY

60-70
60-72

62-72

64-72

65-72

65-74

65-75

65-76

65-78
68-78

71-78

73-78

73-79

73-80

H 10
H12

H 10

H8

H7

H9

H 10

H11

H 13
H 10

H7

H5

H 6

H7

TURNOVER by MARTIN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by CANTWELL,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by HUUN,COLLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HUUN,COLLIN
SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANTWELL,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
GOOD FT by HORNICK,JAKE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by FRUGOLI,KOLTON

GOOD FT by HORNICK,JAKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by HORNICK,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FRUGOLI,KOLTON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRUGOLI,KOLTON
SUB IN by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HUUN,COLLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CANTWELL,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CANTWELL,AIDAN

GOOD FT by CANTWELL,AIDAN
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE

GOOD FT by CANTWELL,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CANTWELL,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by HORNICK,JAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by CANTWELL,AIDAN



SUB OUT by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
SUB IN by WITTMAN,WILL

GOOD FT by KOT,AKUEL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KOT,AKUEL (fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY(in the paint)
FOUL by FARRIS,RILEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WITTMAN,WILL
MISS FT by WITTMAN,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,RILEY
ASSIST by HOKANSON,LOGAN

SUB OUT by FARRIS,RILEY

SUB IN by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

MISS 3PTR by GARRICK,DANNY

REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

GOOD FT by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

GOOD FT by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN

STEAL by WITTMAN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by GARRICK,DANNY

FOUL by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN
TURNOVER by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN
SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,BRENDEN
SUB IN by FARRIS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by HOKANSON,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,RILEY

FOUL by KOT,AKUEL

GOOD 3PTR by HOKANSON,LOGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL

SUB IN by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
FOUL by FARRIS,RILEY

SUB OUT by GARBRAH,JUNIOR

74-80
75-80
75-82

77-82

77-83

78-83

81-83

81-86

82-86

83-86

83-88

83-89
83-90
86-90

H 6
H5
H7

H5

H 6

H5

H2

H5

H 4

H3

H5

H 6
H7
H4

SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

MISS FT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
FOUL by CANTWELL,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by ENGESSER,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
TURNOVER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LUKE
ASSIST by HUUN,COLLIN

FOUL by HUUN,COLLIN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER

TURNOVER by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HORNICK,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ENGESSER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE

GOOD FT by HUUN,COLLIN
GOOD FT by HUUN,COLLIN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,SPENCER



SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

REBOUND DEF by GARRICK,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by WITTMAN,WILL
REBOUND OFF by KOT,AKUEL

SUB OUT by KOT,AKUEL
SUB IN by GARBRAH,JUNIOR

MISS FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOKANSON,LOGAN
SUB OUT by HOKANSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by SENG,COREY

FOUL by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
SUB OUT by GARBRAH,JUNIOR
SUB OUT by SENG,COREY

SUB IN by HOKANSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by KOT,AKUEL

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by GARRICK,DANNY

86-91

87-91

87-92

H5

H 4

H5

GOOD FT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER (fastbreak)

FOUL by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,SPENCER
SUB IN by MARTIN,LUKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HORNICK,JAKE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MARTIN,LUKE

SUB IN by DICKERSON,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by HORNICK,JAKE (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



